Jvc No.8074
SERVICE MANUAL
PORTABLE VIDEO CAMERA
nnooEL GS-4600E
flfltIIIJIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIlIfIIUIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIPIIVICTOR COMPANY OF JAF'AIV, LIMITED~~~~►
(S 4600E
No 6074
A

4.7K 1/8W K CR
17K
68K
2.7K
390
1.8K
1801<
21
GS-4600L
Nc X374
I .
Symbol
No. Part No. Rating Descnption Symbol
No. Part No. Rating Description
r
I H H) 000163K 4/7 12.7K H /3 QVP4AO8-101 100 4W K VR
Al l 103 111K 8 74 000183K-681 680 1/8W K CR
012 103 IOK H 75 QVP4AOB-102 1K '44W K VR
H13 DVP4AOB 103 1OK SW K VH H 76 000183K-562 5.6K 1/8W K CR
H14 001)183K.1/I 4/11 1/8W K CR R 77 -472 4.7K
015 1113 10K R 78 -392 3.9K
HG 332 3 3K R 79 -563 56K
RI/ -682 68K R 80 153 15K
HIS 157 1.5K H 81 000 143K.103 10K /4W K
819 00043K??) 220 SSW K R 82 00D183K 474 470K 1/8W K
020 -680 68 R 83 822 8.2K
021 000)83K 562 5.6K 1/8W K H 84 822 8.2K
H 22 -472 4./K " R 85 -272 2.7K "
R23 -333 33K R 86 -822 8.2K
82') -472 4.7K R 87 682 6.8K
825 -472 R 88 272 2.7K
025 -682 6.8K " H 89 223 2.2K
027 -562 5.6K R 90 562 5.6K
R28 00D143K 121 120 '4W K H 91 -333 33K "
029 060183K-222 2.2K 1/8W K R 92 •393 39K
R30 -4/1 470 R 93 272 2.7K
31 -105 1M R 94 561 560 "
8.32 -103 10K R 95 QVP4AOB-223 22K /4W K VA
A33 -393 39K R 96 QRD183K-393 39K 1/8W K CR
R34 -472 4./K R 97 QVP4AOB-223 22K '4W K VR
A35 -473 47K R 98 000183K-.102 1K 1/8W K CR
036 222 2.2K R 99 -471 470
R37 -102 1.2K 0100 -102 1K
038 -472 i 4 7K R1O1 -332 3.3K
R39 R102 -103 10K
040 000183K 392 3.9K 1/8W K CR 0103 000143K-560 56 '4W K
R41 472 47K -, R104 560 56
042 222 1 2.2K 0105 QVP4AOB-103 10K VR
043 " 470 47 0106 -104 100K "
R44 224 220K R107 000183K-273 27K 1/8W K CR
045 -272 2.7K " 0108 -392 3.9K
046 11VP4AOB-472 4.7K 4W K VR 0109 103 10K
047 101 100 R110 -152 1.5K
048 08D183K 392 3.9K 1/8W K CR 0111 152 1.5K
049 -222 2.2K " R112 -221 220 "
050 -103 10K 0113 -6R8 6.8
051 274 2.7K 0114 -822 8-2K "
052 -103 10K 0115 -183 18K
53 -47.2 4.7K R116 -122 1.2K "
154 -182 1.8K 0117 -3R3 3.3
055 -332 3.3K R118 QRD143K-407 4.7 '4W K
056 QVP4AOB-222 2.2K %W K VR R119 -407 4.7
057 000183K-182 1.8K 1/8W K CR 0120 QRD183K-223 22K 1/8W K
058 -561 560 0121 104 100K
R59 -563 56K 0122 QVP4AOB-104 100K %4W K
060 >>2 2.2K R123 00D183K-104 1(10K 1/8W K
061 103 10K 0124 103 10K "
R62 -222 22K " 0125 105 100K "
063 822 8.2K 0126 -103 10K
R64 392 3.9K 0127 331 330
065 000 143K 391 390 '4W K VR 0128 -332 3.3K
066 QRD183K 472 4.7K 1/8W K CR 0129 222 2.2K
R67 " 681 680 R130 000143K 471 470 %aW K
068 000143K 121 120 '4W K R131 000183K -824 8.2K 1/8W K
069 QVP4AOB-221 220 '44W K VR 0132
R70 QRD183K-561 560 1/8W K CR 0133 E RP-F3A3M 172S Ceramithta
R71 222 2.2K
072. " 102 1.2K Cl
22
GS-4600E
No. 8074
Symbol
No. Part No. Rating Description Symbol
No. Part No. Rating
C2 QEE41VM-154 0.15 35V T Cap C65 QCS1 1 HK-331 680p 50V
C3 QEW4ICA-106 10 16V E Cap C66 QCS 1 1 HJ-681 680p
C4 QCSI IHJ-SRO 5p 50V C Cap C67 QEW4ICA•106 10 16V
CS QEW4OJA-336 33 6.3V E Cap C68 QEW4OJA-227 220 6.3V
C6 QFM4IHK-473 0.047 50V MY Cap C69 QFE41 EM-105 1 25V
C7 QCS 1 1 H K-820 82p 50V C Cap C70
C8 QEW41 CA-106 10 16V E Cap C71 QEE41 EM-105 1 25V
C9 -106 10 C72 QE W41 AA-107 100 1OV
C10 QEW4OJA-476 47 63V C73 QEE7ICM-1061 10 16V
C11 QEW4ICA-106 10 16V C74 QFM4IHK-473 0.047 50V
C12 -106 10 " C75 QEW4OJA-477 470 6.3V
C13 QEW4OJA-336 33 6.3V C76
C14 QEW4ICA-106 10 16V C77 QE E41 CM-475 4.7 16V
C15 QFM4IHK-104 0.1 50V MY Cap C78 -475 4.7
C16 ( -102 0.001 C79 QEW41 AA-476 47 10V
Cl] QEW4ICA-106 10 16V E Cap C80 QEW41 CA-106 10 16V
C18 QCSIIHK'-101 100p 50V C Cap C81 QFM4IHK 272 0.0027 50V
C19 QFM41 H K-102 0.001 MY Cap C82 QEW41 AA-476 47 1OV
C20 -103 0.01 C83 QFM41 H K-103 0.01 50V
C21 -682 0.0068 C84 QEW4OJA-227 220 6.3V
C22 -473 0.047 C85
C23 -103 0.01 C86 QEW4IHA-105 1 50V
C24 -183 0.018 C87 QEW41 AA-107 100 iOV
C25 QEW41 HA-105 t E Cap C88 QFM41 H K-223 0.022 50V
C26 QCS 1 1 H K-470 47p C Cap C89 QEW41 CA-477 470 16V
C27 QE E41 CM-475 4-7 16V T Cap C90 QEE7ICM-106L 10
C28 „ QFM41 HK -273 0.027 50V MY Cap C91 QEW41 HA-105 1 .50V
C29 -183 0.018
C30 -332 0.0033 " L i PU42864
C31 QEW4ICA-107 100 16V F Cap L2
C32 QFM4IHK-473 0.047 50V MY Cap L3 PU42344
C33 QEW4IHA-105 1 E Cap
C34 QFS42BK-153 0.015 125V PS Cap PU43385 for C2
C35 QFM41 H K-563 0.056 50V MY Cap
C36 QCS11 HK-271 270p C Cap P 1 PU43351-4
C37 -330 33p " P2 -10
C38 QFM4IHK-103 0.01 " MY Cap P3 -5
C39 QEW4ICA-106 10 16V E Cap p4 4
C40 -106 10 " Pb -3
C41 -106 10 P6 -3
C42 QFM41 HK-472 0.0047 50V MY Cap P7
C43 -472 0.0047 " P8 A74017
C44 QE W 4OJA-107 100 16V E Cap P 9
C45 QFM4IHK-123 0.012 50V MY Cap P10 PU43351-3
C46 QE W4OJA-107 100 16V E Cap P11 A74017
C47 QEW41 AA-107 100 10V P12
C48 QCS 11 H K -331 330p 50V C Cap P13 PU43351-2
C49 QEW4ICA-106 10 16V E Cap
C50 QFM4IHK-103 0.01 50V MY Cap
C51 QEW41 AA-336 33 10V E Cap
C52 QEW41 EA-475 4.7 25V
C53 QCSI IHJ-5RU 5p 50V C Cap
C54 QEW42AA-474 0.47 100V E Cap
C55 QFM42AK-103 0.01 MY Cap
C56 QCS 1 1 H K-471 470 50V C Cap
C57 -331 330 "
C58 QFM4IHK-563 0.056 MY Cap
C59 -563 0.056
C60 QFM4IHK-154 0.15
C61 QEW4ICA-476 47 18V F Cap
C62 QEW41 HA-105 1 50V
C63 -105 1
C64 -474 0.47
Description

SF l
OF-1
1S2473VE
"
HD4AM
Rating
or 2SC1567U
Description
H V.Unit Ass'y
I-I V. PWB Ass'y
Ii V. PWB
Ti unsistur
Inteyratud Circuit
Diode
Lenor Diode
R 1 QRD143K-102 1K '% W K CR
82 -471 470
R3 391 390
84 QRD123K 102 1K Y2W K
N 5 QRD143K-334 330K '4W K
86 •2P5 2.2M
R 7 QVP4AOB-105 1M VA
88 QRD143K-225 2.2M CR
R9 QRD141 K 473 47K
R1O -185 1.8M
811 -125 1.2M
812 OHD143K-103 10K
813 QVP2ASB 015 100K VA
814 Q R D 143 K-683 68K YAW K CR
Rib
~1I~R 16 080141 K-474 470K '4W K CR
/ x)17 QVP2ASB-016 IM VA
818 -055 500K
819 QRD143K-102 1K '%W K CR
820 -103 10K
821 -101 100
822 r1RD123K 561 560 W K
C ;1F W41CA-106! 10 16V E Cap
C 1 106 10
C 3 OE W41 AA 107 100 10V
C 4 QFH42JM-473 0047 630V MM Cap
C 5 -153 0.015
C 6 153 0.015
C 7 153 0.015
C 8 153 0.015
C 9 153 0.015
C10 QEW42AA-105 1 IOOV E Cap
C11 474 0.47
C12 105 1
C13 474 0.47
24

c2
C2
L
M
T
P
ibol
o.
- Part No._ Rating
-_.
- Description —i
4 QEW42AA-474 0.47 100V E Cap
5 " -105 1
6 -474 0.47 "
7 -474 0.47 "
8 QEW4IHA-106 10 50V "
9 -106 10 '.
0 QEW4ICA-106 10 16V "
'1 -106 10
!2 QFH42JM-473 0.047 630V MM Cap
3 QEW4ICA 106 10 16V E Cap
1 P043159 90uH Choke Coil
'-1 PU43089 Multiplier
1 PU43O88 DC Cony. Trans.
7 PU43351-10 Cap Housing
3. PRE AMP. PWB ASSEMBLY
Symbol
No. Part No. Rating Description
PU43244A Pre Amp Ass'y
PU43243 Pre Amp PWB
X 1 2S K43-5 FET
X2 2SC829C Transistor
X3
IC 1 AN607 Integrated Circuit
R 1 QRC121 K-226 22M Y2W K Comp.R
82 -226 22M
83 QRD183K-224 220K 1/SW K CR
84 -104 t00K
AS -122 1.2K
86 -561 56
R7 -560 56